by the Court by making judicial review. The condition No. 3(a) cannot be said to be
illegal or arbitrary.

8. The condition No. 3(a) of the NIT dated 25.4.2013 read thus:

3. a) The application paper shall be accompanied by a Credential Certificate of Rs. 
3500000/- (Rupees Thirty five lakhs) only which is in the shape of payment Certificate 
for the similar type of supply made in a particular complete financial year either 
through a single supply order or through multiple supply orders within the last two 
financial years. The credential should be issued by any govt.